

2024.12.16

Transmark Subsea Joins Forces with Malux

Transmark Subsea is proud to announce its acquisition by Malux, a renowned provider of tailored solutions in niche business areas. This partnership enhances Transmark Subsea's capacity to deliver innovative subsea solutions while benefiting from Malux's extensive experience and strong commitment to quality and customer-centric services.

Based in Bergen, Transmark Subsea has built a reputation for providing high-quality products, such as monitoring systems and advanced connection solutions, to a diverse range of end-users. By joining Malux, Transmark Subsea will gain access to additional resources and expertise, enabling the continued development of reliable and value-creating solutions for its customers.

"Malux shares our vision of delivering exceptional quality and customized solutions. Their dedication to meeting customer needs and maintaining the highest standards aligns perfectly with our core values. Together, we are excited to enhance our offerings and create greater value for our clients," says Leif Hugo Arntsen, Managing Director of Transmark Subsea.



The acquisition includes only Transmark Subsea's operations in Bergen, ensuring that the team continues to deliver with the same agility and focus. The Aberdeen unit will remain under the current owners and will undergo a name change.



Anders Nygren, CEO of Malux, expressed enthusiasm for the partnership: "Transmark Subsea is a perfect addition to the Malux family. Their expertise, coupled with our shared values, creates an exciting opportunity to expand our presence in strategic markets while continuing to deliver tailored, high-quality solutions to our customers."

For more information, please contact:

Leif Hugo Arntsen Managing Director, Transmark Subsea +47 907 57 585 leif.hugo@transmark@subsea.com Anders Nygren CEO, Malux +46 660 29 29 30 anders.nygren@malux.se

Transmark Subsea

Founded in 2009, Transmark Subsea develops customized subsea solutions in close collaboration with its customers. The company provides equipment used by major end-users, including monitoring systems and advanced connection solutions. Based in Bergen, Transmark Subsea delivers high-quality products and standard solutions with short lead times, thanks to its in-house workshop and engineering team.

Malux

Malux delivers customer-specific solutions that protect and enhance working environments in the process industry, constrution, real estate, and public and freight transport sectors worldwide. With over 50 years of experience, Malux combines deep expertise with local presence to create smart, reliable solutions tailored to customer needs. Headquartered in **Ö**rnsk**ö**ldsvik and active throughout the Nordics, Malux focuses on building long-term relationships through quality, service, and innovation.